P.O.Box 119

GJoA HAVEN, NU XO0B 1J0
TEL: (867) 360-6338

Fax: (867) 360-6369
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NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
NUNAVUT WATER BOARD

OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT

April 10, 2007

To: Local Organizations

File No: 2BE-BAR

The Nunavut Water Board requests that you post on a bulletin board, until May 10, 2007, the
attached notices (in English and Inuktitut), where they can be viewed by the public. The attached
letter is for your information only and does not require posting.

Your time and effort is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,
Original signed by:

Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing

Cc:  Hamlet of Gjoa Haven
Kitikmeot 1A
HTO
Northern Store
Qikigtaq Co-op
Hamlet of Kugaaruk
Kurtaijuark HTO
Koomiut Co-op
Hamlet of Taloyoak
Kitikmeot 1A
HTO
Northern Store
Paleajook Co-op

360-6309
360-6203
360-6913
360-7905
360-6018
867-769-6069
867-769-6713
867-769-6098
867-561-5057
867-561-5209
867-561-5232
867-561-5708
867-561-5603
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