

P.O. Box 119 GJOA HAVEN, NU X0B 1J0 TEL: (867) 360-6338

Fax: (867) 360-6369

 $_{}$ $_{}$ NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI NUNAVUT WATER BOARD OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT

File No: 2BE-BAR

April 10, 2007

To: Local Organizations

The Nunavut Water Board requests that you post on a bulletin board, until May 10, 2007, the attached notices (in English and Inuktitut), where they can be viewed by the public. The attached letter is for your information only and does not require posting.

Your time and effort is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Phyllis Beaulieu Manager of Licensing

Cc:	Hamlet of Gjoa Haven	360-6309
	Kitikmeot IA	360-6203
	НТО	360-6913
	Northern Store	360-7905
	Qikiqtaq Co-op	360-6018
	Hamlet of Kugaaruk	867-769-6069
	Kurtaijuark HTO	867-769-6713
	Koomiut Co-op	867-769-6098
	Hamlet of Taloyoak	867-561-5057
	Kitikmeot IA	867-561-5209
	НТО	867-561-5232
	Northern Store	867-561-5708
	Paleajook Co-op	867-561-5603